504033786 10/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4080448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SHOTA SATOMURA	09/28/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1, SHOWA-CHO
City:	KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF.
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8661

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15282053	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949)760-0404 **Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PDIDEN.148AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW D. LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=PDIDEN.148AUS#page1.tif

PATENT 504033786 REEL: 039925 FRAME: 0234

Knobbe Martens

Client Ref: PN180458-US

譲渡証 ASSIGNMENT

記の発明に関する全権利用	並びに所有権を譲渡す consideration, the rec	大としての次の会社及びそ 「ることに合意し、譲渡、売却 eipt and sufficiency of whi ansfer(s) to	、移譲します。				
譲受者名: Assignee(s):	DENSO CORPORATION						
	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan						
		rs, assigns or other legal r I possessions, to certain in		entire right, t	title and interest, in	n the United States of	
発明の名称: Title of Invention:	e of INFORMATION PROCESSING DEVICE						
上記発明についての米国語 described in an application		of the United States execu	ted				
IXI	と同日、もしくは late herewith						
□ 米国出願 as U.S.A	番号として polication Serial No.	に提出されたものです。 U.S. Application	filed on				
のために必要となるすべて 本件署名者は、本件出版 ことについて、それを許可い 本件署名者は、Knobbe as well as any and all col undersigned hereby auth Letters Patents to said Ar The undersigned agree securing, maintaining and The undersigned authe all international conventic	の手続を実行すること 頭に関連して必要となっ こ、その権限を上記譲さ Martensに対して、この ntinuations, divisions, orize(s) and request(s ssignee(s). ed enforcing patents for orize(s) and empower ons and treaties in re-	った際に、上記譲受人が本件	来明に関するすべてのなる追記をすることを cation and all Letters dissioner of Patents a rightful oaths, and presting title thereto in soke and claim the best may be necessary in	ウ国際条約及 キ可します。 Patents tha and Tradema erform all ac said Assigne nefit of the r	なび協定に基づく優 at may be granted t arks to issue said L cts which may be n ee(s). ight of priority prov n with said applicat	先権を行使・要求する herefor. The etters Patent or ecessary for ided under any and ion.	
署名: Signature:		Satomura		署名日: Date:	September	28.2016	
第 1 発明者: First Inventor:	Shota Satom	ura			•		
署名: Signature: 第 2 発明者: Second Inventor:				署名日: Date:			
署名: Signature: 第3発明者: Third Inventor:				署名日: Date:			
□ Additional inventor	に付随する添付書面 (s) listed on the attac 本事面の理解の助け	上にリストされます。 hed sheet which is incorpo として付記しております。正ま	rated herein by refer な解釈は英文に基づ	ence. き行われます			
Note: The above Japane based on the English tex	se text is for the purp	ose of helping the underst	anding of the reader.	The interp	retation of the Assi	gnment should be	

Page 1